
IN THE SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF FLORIDA 

 
 
AMANDA JEAN HALL, 
 
 Petitioner, 
 
v. 
 
R.J. REYNOLDS TOBACCO 
COMPANY,  
 
 Respondent. 

 
 
 
 
 Case No. SC11-1611 

 
 L.T. Case No. 1D10-2820 
 

  
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL’S MOTION TO TOLL MERITS BRIEFING 
SCHEDULE PENDING DISPOSITION OF MOTION FOR EXTENSION 

OF TIME 

 The Attorney General, on behalf of the State of Florida, pursuant to Rule 

9.300(d)(10) of the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, moves the Court to toll 

the merits briefing in this cause pending the disposition of the Attorney General’s 

simultaneously filed motion for extension of time to serve the State’s answer brief.    

 Along with this motion, the Attorney General has filed an unopposed motion 

for a 30-day extension of time to serve the State’s answer brief, which is presently 

due on April 30, 2012.  No prior extensions have been requested for the answer 

brief. 

 WHEREFORE, the Attorney General requests the Court to toll the briefing 

schedule pending a ruling on the Attorney General’s motion for extension of time. 

 



 Respectfully submitted,  

 PAMELA JO BONDI 
 ATTORNEY GENERAL 
 
 

 /
       Louis F. Hubener (FBN 0410084) 

s/ Rachel E. Nordby 

       Chief Deputy Solicitor General 
       Rachel E. Nordby (FBN 56606) 
       Deputy Solicitor General 
       Office of the Attorney General 
       The Capitol, PL-01 
       Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050 
       (850) 414-3300 
       (850) 410-2672 (fax) 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that a copy of this motion has been furnished to the following 

persons via e-mail this 19th day of April, 2012:1

Counsel for Petitioner 
John S. Mills 
jmills@mills-appeals.com 
Courtney Brewer 
cbrewer@mills-appeals.com 
The Mills Firm, P.A. 
203 N. Gadsden Street, Suite 1A 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 
Rodney Smith 
rodsmith@avera.com 
Mark Avera 
mavera@avera.com 
Dawn M. Vallejos-Nichols 
dvallejos-nichols@avera.com 
Avera & Smith, LLP 
2814 SW 13th Street 
Gainesville, Florida 32608 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
Counsel for Respondent 
Gregory G. Katsas 
ggkatsas@jonesday.com 
Charles R.A. Morse 
cramorse@jonesday.com 
Jones Day 
51 Louisiana Avenue N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Telephone: 202.879.3939 
Facsimile: 202.626.1700 
 
Elliot H. Scherker 
scherkere@gtlaw.com 
Julissa Rodriguez 
rodriguezju@gtlaw.com 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 
Wells Fargo Center, Suite 4400 
300 Southeast Second Avenue 
Miami, Florida 33131 
Telephone:  305.579.0500 
Facsimile:  305.579.0717 
 
 
 

                                           
1 The parties have agreed to accept service by e-mail at the e-mail addresses listed 
herein in lieu of service by U.S. mail and have further agreed that electronic 
service will be deemed service by mail for purposes of Florida Rule of Appellate 
Procedure 9.420.   



 
Robert B. Parrish 
bparrish@mppkj.com 
David C. Reeves 
dcreeves@mppkj.com 
Jeffrey A. Yarbrough 
jyarbrough@mppkj.com 
Karen Fitzpatrick 
kfitzpatrick@mppkj.com 
Lynn Scott 
ldscott@mppkj.com 
Moseley Prichard Parrish  
Knight & Jones 
501 West Bay Street 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
Telephone:  904.356.1306 
Facsimile:  904.354.0194 
 
 
Counsel for Amici 
Steven L. Brannock 
sbrannock@bhappeals.com 
Celene Humphries 
chumphries@bhappeals.com 
Brannock & Humphries 
100 South Ashley Drive, Suite 1130 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
 
Christopher V. Carlyle 
ccarlyle@appellatelawfirm.com 
The Carlyle Appellate Law Firm  
1950 Laurel Manor Drive, Suite 130 
The Villages, Florida 32162 
 
Lincoln J. Connoly 
ljc@rbrlaw.com 
Rossman Baumberger Reboso Spier & 
Connoly, P.A. 
44 West Flagler Street, Floor 23 
Miami, Florida 33130 

 
Robert S. Glazier 
glazier@fla-law.com 
Law Office of Robert S. Glazier 
540 Brickell Key Drive, Suite C-1 
Miami, Florida 33131 
 
Christopher J. Lynch 
clynch@hunterwilliamslaw.com 
Hunter Williams & Lynch, P.A. 
75 Valencia Avenue 
Coral Gables, Florida 33134 
 
Joel S. Perwin 
jperwin@perwinlaw.com 
Joel S. Perwin, P.A. 
169 East Flagler Street, Suite 1422 
Miami, Florida 33131 
 
Richard B. Rosenthal 
rbr@rosenthalappeals.com 
The Law Offices of Richard B. 
Rosenthal, P.A. 
169 East Flagler Street, Suite 1422 
Miami, Florida 33131 
 
Bard D. Rockenbach 
bdr@FLappellateLaw.com 
Burlington & Rockenbach, P.A. 
444 West Railroad Avenue, Suite 430 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 
 
David J. Sales 
david@salesappeals.com 
David J. Sales, P.A. 
1001 North U.S. Highway One,  
Suite 200 
Jupiter, Florida 33477 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 
Matthew Schultz 
mschultz@levinlaw.com 
Levin Papantonio Thomas Mitchell 
Rafferty & Proctor, P.A. 
316 S. Baylen Street, Suite 600 
Pensacola, Florida 332502 
 

 
 Attorney 

/s/ Rachel E. Nordby 
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